
2A State Qualifier Girls
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 20, 2022

Cloudy, 60's at start, light breeze
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cherokee 60 3 8 11 17 21 26 32 21:18.5 1:48.9
2 George-Lr-Cl 92 1 10 12 30 39 41 58 21:44.5 3:17.4
3 Unity Christian High 98 2 9 15 35 37 38 21:48.8 3:09.9
4 Okoboji 99 5 19 22 24 29 51 73 21:58.3 2:15.9
5 West Lyon 136 16 27 28 31 34 46 22:40.2 1:21.6
6 Forest City 164 7 18 23 54 62 67 74 22:56.1 4:34.6
7 Pocahontas Area 176 14 33 40 44 45 52 23:06.4 2:24.1
8 Western Christian 199 6 36 48 53 56 70 76 23:26.6 4:12.0
9 Spirit Lake 211 4 42 49 55 61 71 77 23:33.5 4:49.6
10 Estherville-Lc 226 13 25 43 66 79 80 86 24:06.6 5:52.4
11 Emmetsburg 256 20 47 57 63 69 72 78 24:26.7 3:49.3
12 Sheldon 327 59 60 65 68 75 25:39.4 1:28.7
13 Oa-Bcig 360 50 64 81 82 83 84 85 26:54.4 4:06.0

Incomplete Teams: West Sioux-Hawarden

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Cherokee
890 3 Megan Courtright, 11 20:19.0
894 8 Riley Lubeck, 12 20:48.2
897 11 Grace Woodall, 9 21:17.7
888 17 McKenna Benson, 10 21:59.9
896 21 Ella Simonsen, 9 22:07.8
895 26 Abryl Mongan, 9 22:26.8
893 32 Julia Letsche, 12 23:02.1

Total Time = 1:46:32.5     Total Places = 60

2. George-Lr-Cl
928 1 Mary Schriever, 11 19:57.6
926 10 Lexi Landis, 11 21:12.6
927 12 Afton Schlumbohm, 1221:24.2
925 30 Molly Konechne, 9 22:53.3
921 39 Hannah Anderson, 11 23:14.9
922 41 Kadence Boender, 12 23:17.0
924 58 Ella Jager, 11 24:58.5

Total Time = 1:48:42.4     Total Places = 92

3. Unity Christian High 
975 2 Katie Young, 9 20:03.9
966 9 Jaidyn De Jong, 10 20:58.4
970 15 Abby Klompien, 10 21:40.0
974 35 Mikayla Vollink, 11 23:08.0
968 37 Elizabeth Hoogland, 1023:13.8
971 38 Megan Te Krony, 12 23:14.3

Total Time = 1:49:04.0     Total Places = 98

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Okoboji
939 5 Maryn Frein, 11 20:30.9
941 19 Zoey Holmes, 11 22:06.9
936 22 Carly Carstens, 12 22:09.8
942 24 Lily Miller, 11 22:17.1
944 29 Grace Pausley, 11 22:46.8
937 51 Norah Danbom, 9 24:23.8
940 73 Hailey Gravert, 9 26:16.1

Total Time = 1:49:51.2     Total Places = 99

5. West Lyon
989 16 Angie Knapp, 10 21:45.8
991 27 Abby Knobloch, 9 22:40.6
998 28 Geena Snyders, 12 22:46.1
992 31 Emma Knobloch, 12 23:01.4
994 34 Annie Metzger, 10 23:07.4
997 46 Malison Rentschler, 10 23:53.2

Total Time = 1:53:21.0     Total Places = 136

6. Forest City
918 7 Lili Nelson, 12 20:39.3
920 18 Emilie Weaver, 11 22:04.9
916 23 Sarah Lunning, 12 22:11.2
913 54 Lilly Holtan, 12 24:31.1
914 62 Kate Klaassen, 9 25:13.9
915 67 Hannah Lunning, 12 25:45.4
912 74 Taylor Gassman, 11 26:23.8

Total Time = 1:54:40.2     Total Places = 164



7. Pocahontas Area
945 14 Kristin Axman, 9 21:27.3
946 33 Akaysa Diutscher, 12 23:06.1
947 40 Paige Melohn, 12 23:16.3
952 44 Erin Stuchlik, 9 23:50.9
949 45 Allie Oberhelmen, 12 23:51.4
950 52 Natalie Point, 10 24:27.9

Total Time = 1:55:31.8     Total Places = 176

8. Western Christian
976 6 Kyrin DeGroot, 10 20:34.0
979 36 Jenae Minderhoud, 10 23:09.7
978 48 Apiyo Harberts, 11 24:13.1
977 53 Abby Fedders, 9 24:30.2
982 56 Grace Van Roekel, 12 24:46.0
981 70 Trista TenPas, 11 26:11.8
980 76 Avery Rozenboom, 9 26:58.5

Total Time = 1:57:12.9     Total Places = 199

9. Spirit Lake
963 4 Katelyn Krieger, 12 20:20.6
964 42 Charlotte Pritchard, 11 23:23.4
961 49 Anna Hartzell, 11 24:13.8
962 55 Indy Holscher, 9 24:39.5
959 61 Mackenzie Bennett, 9 25:10.2
960 71 Cassi Hackbarth, 10 26:12.9
965 77 Abi Slater, 11 27:03.8

Total Time = 1:57:47.3     Total Places = 211

10. Estherville-Lc
905 13 Jaselyne Anderson, 11 21:26.4
907 25 Tatum Dunlavy, 11 22:26.1
911 43 Rylee Yager, 10 23:39.9
906 66 Brei Christoffer, 12 25:42.1
910 79 Kylie Olson, 9 27:18.7
908 80 Kaitlyn Hammond, 11 27:25.2
909 86 Ava Helmich, 10 32:21.5

Total Time = 2:00:33.0     Total Places = 226

11. Emmetsburg
902 20 Danica Ringlaben, 9 22:07.6
904 47 Allyson Thompson, 11 23:55.8
899 57 Isabel Doyle, 12 24:51.2
900 63 Jenna Frields, 10 25:21.9
901 69 Emma Krause, 10 25:56.9
903 72 Anika Stearns, 11 26:14.2
898 78 Nadia Berkland, 11 27:05.4

Total Time = 2:02:13.3     Total Places = 256

12. Sheldon
957 59 Elisa Scheaffer, 10 25:05.5
955 60 Brinda McCabe, 11 25:08.6
958 65 Gracia Scheaffer, 12 25:35.2
956 68 Madison Nunes, 11 25:53.8
954 75 Kaira Martinez, 9 26:34.1

Total Time = 2:08:17.0     Total Places = 327

13. Oa-Bcig
935 50 Olivia Schnabel, 9 24:19.4
934 64 Jillian Schnabel, 11 25:32.5
933 81 Gracie Raasch, 9 28:03.4
932 82 Ava Miller, 9 28:11.2
929 83 Fiona Ahonen, 11 28:25.3
931 84 Faith Johnson, 11 29:28.6
930 85 Allison Clark, 12 31:27.2

Total Time = 2:14:31.7     Total Places = 360



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

928 1 1 Mary Schriever, 11 19:57.6 George-Lr-Cl
975 2 2 Katie Young, 9 20:03.9 Unity Christian High 
890 3 3 Megan Courtright, 11 20:19.0 Cherokee
963 4 4 Katelyn Krieger, 12 20:20.6 Spirit Lake
939 5 5 Maryn Frein, 11 20:30.9 Okoboji
976 6 6 Kyrin DeGroot, 10 20:34.0 Western Christian
918 7 7 Lili Nelson, 12 20:39.3 Forest City
894 8 8 Riley Lubeck, 12 20:48.2 Cherokee
966 9 9 Jaidyn De Jong, 10 20:58.4 Unity Christian High 
926 10 10 Lexi Landis, 11 21:12.6 George-Lr-Cl
897 11 11 Grace Woodall, 9 21:17.7 Cherokee
927 12 12 Afton Schlumbohm, 1221:24.2 George-Lr-Cl
905 13 13 Jaselyne Anderson, 11 21:26.4 Estherville-Lc
945 14 14 Kristin Axman, 9 21:27.3 Pocahontas Area
970 15 15 Abby Klompien, 10 21:40.0 Unity Christian High 
989 16 16 Angie Knapp, 10 21:45.8 West Lyon
888 17 17 McKenna Benson, 10 21:59.9 Cherokee
920 18 18 Emilie Weaver, 11 22:04.9 Forest City
941 19 19 Zoey Holmes, 11 22:06.9 Okoboji
902 20 20 Danica Ringlaben, 9 22:07.6 Emmetsburg
896 21 21 Ella Simonsen, 9 22:07.8 Cherokee
936 22 22 Carly Carstens, 12 22:09.8 Okoboji
916 23 23 Sarah Lunning, 12 22:11.2 Forest City
942 24 24 Lily Miller, 11 22:17.1 Okoboji
907 25 25 Tatum Dunlavy, 11 22:26.1 Estherville-Lc
895 26 26 Abryl Mongan, 9 22:26.8 Cherokee
991 27 27 Abby Knobloch, 9 22:40.6 West Lyon
998 28 28 Geena Snyders, 12 22:46.1 West Lyon
944 29 29 Grace Pausley, 11 22:46.8 Okoboji
925 30 30 Molly Konechne, 9 22:53.3 George-Lr-Cl
992 31 31 Emma Knobloch, 12 23:01.4 West Lyon
893 32 32 Julia Letsche, 12 23:02.1 Cherokee
946 33 33 Akaysa Diutscher, 12 23:06.1 Pocahontas Area
994 34 34 Annie Metzger, 10 23:07.4 West Lyon
974 35 35 Mikayla Vollink, 11 23:08.0 Unity Christian High 
979 36 36 Jenae Minderhoud, 10 23:09.7 Western Christian
968 37 37 Elizabeth Hoogland, 1023:13.8 Unity Christian High 
971 38 38 Megan Te Krony, 12 23:14.3 Unity Christian High 
921 39 39 Hannah Anderson, 11 23:14.9 George-Lr-Cl
947 40 40 Paige Melohn, 12 23:16.3 Pocahontas Area
922 41 41 Kadence Boender, 12 23:17.0 George-Lr-Cl
964 42 42 Charlotte Pritchard, 11 23:23.4 Spirit Lake
911 43 43 Rylee Yager, 10 23:39.9 Estherville-Lc
952 44 44 Erin Stuchlik, 9 23:50.9 Pocahontas Area
949 45 45 Allie Oberhelmen, 12 23:51.4 Pocahontas Area
997 46 46 Malison Rentschler, 10 23:53.2 West Lyon
904 47 47 Allyson Thompson, 11 23:55.8 Emmetsburg
978 48 48 Apiyo Harberts, 11 24:13.1 Western Christian
961 49 49 Anna Hartzell, 11 24:13.8 Spirit Lake
935 50 50 Olivia Schnabel, 9 24:19.4 Oa-Bcig
937 51 51 Norah Danbom, 9 24:23.8 Okoboji
950 52 52 Natalie Point, 10 24:27.9 Pocahontas Area
977 53 53 Abby Fedders, 9 24:30.2 Western Christian
913 54 54 Lilly Holtan, 12 24:31.1 Forest City
962 55 55 Indy Holscher, 9 24:39.5 Spirit Lake
982 56 56 Grace Van Roekel, 12 24:46.0 Western Christian
899 57 57 Isabel Doyle, 12 24:51.2 Emmetsburg
924 58 58 Ella Jager, 11 24:58.5 George-Lr-Cl
957 59 59 Elisa Scheaffer, 10 25:05.5 Sheldon
955 60 60 Brinda McCabe, 11 25:08.6 Sheldon



959 61 61 Mackenzie Bennett, 9 25:10.2 Spirit Lake
914 62 62 Kate Klaassen, 9 25:13.9 Forest City
900 63 63 Jenna Frields, 10 25:21.9 Emmetsburg
934 64 64 Jillian Schnabel, 11 25:32.5 Oa-Bcig
958 65 65 Gracia Scheaffer, 12 25:35.2 Sheldon
906 66 66 Brei Christoffer, 12 25:42.1 Estherville-Lc
915 67 67 Hannah Lunning, 12 25:45.4 Forest City
956 68 68 Madison Nunes, 11 25:53.8 Sheldon
986 69 Marla Rubio, 11 25:55.7 West Sioux-Hawarden
901 70 69 Emma Krause, 10 25:56.9 Emmetsburg
981 71 70 Trista TenPas, 11 26:11.8 Western Christian
960 72 71 Cassi Hackbarth, 10 26:12.9 Spirit Lake
903 73 72 Anika Stearns, 11 26:14.2 Emmetsburg
940 74 73 Hailey Gravert, 9 26:16.1 Okoboji
912 75 74 Taylor Gassman, 11 26:23.8 Forest City
954 76 75 Kaira Martinez, 9 26:34.1 Sheldon
980 77 76 Avery Rozenboom, 9 26:58.5 Western Christian
965 78 77 Abi Slater, 11 27:03.8 Spirit Lake
898 79 78 Nadia Berkland, 11 27:05.4 Emmetsburg
910 80 79 Kylie Olson, 9 27:18.7 Estherville-Lc
908 81 80 Kaitlyn Hammond, 11 27:25.2 Estherville-Lc
933 82 81 Gracie Raasch, 9 28:03.4 Oa-Bcig
932 83 82 Ava Miller, 9 28:11.2 Oa-Bcig
929 84 83 Fiona Ahonen, 11 28:25.3 Oa-Bcig
984 85 Crystal Ramierz, 11 28:47.7 West Sioux-Hawarden
931 86 84 Faith Johnson, 11 29:28.6 Oa-Bcig
987 87 Karlee Vander Hamm, 9

30:45.9 West Sioux-Hawarden
930 88 85 Allison Clark, 12 31:27.2 Oa-Bcig
909 89 86 Ava Helmich, 10 32:21.5 Estherville-Lc

89 finishers among Open Women/OpW
0 male finishers
89 female finishers
89 total finishers


